However, a number of factors may influence the adequacy of the capital resources, including the matters discussed in Part I, section 13
“Prospective financial information” and in “Risk Factors”. Consequently, the Group may in the future need additional capital and may seek
to obtain further financing through injection of equity capital or debt financing, farm-down of licences or other measures.

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The number of New Shares, to be issued by the Company pursuant to the Offering will be such that the Company receives gross
proceeds in the range of approximately DKK 150MM – DKK 200MM corresponding to approximate NOK 165MM - NOK 220MM.
After deduction of the estimated costs, the net proceeds from the Offering are expected to be approximately DKK 133MM - DKK
178MM corresponding to approximate NOK 146MM - NOK 196MM.

Assuming gross proceeds of DKK 175MM and an Offer Price at the midpoint of the Indicative Price Range, the number of New
Shares, to be issued by the Company, will be 1,283,333, each with a nominal value of DKK 100. After deduction of the estimated
costs, the net proceeds from the Offering are expected to be approximately DKK 155MM.

Table 12: Capitalisation As at 30th  Adjusted for net
DKK MM September 2013 proceeds of DKK 155MM
Total current debt 19.5 19.5
Guaranteed 0.0 0.0
Secured 19.5 19.5
Unguaranteed/ unsecured 0.0 0.0

Total non-current debt 100.3 100.3
Guaranteed 0.0 0.0
Secured 100.3 100.3
Unguaranteed/ unsecured 0.0 0.0

Shareholders’ equity 489.5 645.0
(A) Share capital 262.7 391.0
(B) Legal reserve 0.0 0.0
(C) Other reserves 226.8 253.9
Total 609.3 764.8

82

Table 13: Indebtedness As at 30th  Adjusted for net
DKK MM September 2013 proceeds of DKK 155MM
 Actual Adjusted
(A) Cash 53.1 208.6
(B) Cash equivalents 0.0 0.0
(C) Trading securities 0.0 0.0
(D) Total liquidity (A+B+C) 53.1 231.3

(E) Current financial receivable 0.0 0.0

(F) Current bank debt 0.0 0.0
(G) Current portion of non-current debt 19.5 19.5
(H) Other current debt 0.0 0.0
(i) Total current debt (F+G+H) 19.5 19.5

(J) Net current indebtedness (I-E-D) -33.6 -189.1

(K) Non-current bank loans 100.3 100.3
(L) Bonds issued 0.0 0.0
(M) Other non-current loans 0.0 0.0
(N) Total non-current indebtedness (K+L+M) 100.3 100.3

(O) Total net indebtedness (J+N) 66.7 -88.8

As of the date of this Prospectus, the Company is of the opinion that the working capital is sufficient for the Group’s present re-
quirements for the next 12 months.

   83

11. Legislation and regulatory review of hydrocarbon exploration
and production and fiscal systems

LEGISLATION

United Kingdom
Activities to explore for and exploit petroleum in Great Britain, the territorial seas and on the United Kingdom Continental Shelf
(UKCS) can only be carried out by holders of petroleum licences issued under the Petroleum Act 1998 by the Department of En-
ergy and Climate Change (DECC).

[…]

3. Key information
WORKING CAPITAL STATEMENT

As of the date of this Prospectus, the Company is of the opinion that the working capital is sufficient for the Group’s present re-
quirements for the next 12 months.

For a description of the Group’s capital resources, see Part I, section 10 “Capital resources”.

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The number of New Shares, to be issued by the Company pursuant to the Offering will be such that the Company receives gross
proceeds in the range of approximately DKK 150MM – DKK 200MM corresponding to approximate NOK 165MM - NOK 220MM.
After deduction of the estimated costs, the net proceeds from the Offering are expected to be approximately DKK 133MM - DKK
178MM corresponding to approximate NOK 146MM - NOK 196MM.

Assuming gross proceeds of DKK 175MM and an Offer Price at the midpoint of the Indicative Price Range, the number of New
Shares, to be issued by the Company, will be 1,283,333, each with a nominal value of DKK 100. After deduction of the estimated
costs, the net proceeds from the Offering are expected to be approximately DKK 155MM.

Table 23: Capitalisation
 As at Adjusted for net
DKK MM 30th September 2013 proceeds of DKK 155MM
Total current debt 19.5 19.5
Guaranteed 0.0 0.0
Secured 19.5 19.5
Unguaranteed/ unsecured 0.0 0.0

Total non-current debt 100.3 100.3
Guaranteed 0.0 0.0
Secured 100.3 100.3
Unguaranteed/ unsecured 0.0 0.0

Shareholders’ equity 489.5 645.0
(A) Share capital 262.7 391.0
(B) Legal reserve 0.0 0.0
(C) Other reserves 226.8 253.9

Total 609.3 764.8

Table 24: Indebtedness
 As at Adjusted for net
DKK MM 30th September 2013 proceeds of DKK 155MM
A) Cash 53.1 208.6
(B) Cash equivalents 0.0 0.0
(C) Trading securities 0.0 0.0
(D) Total liquidity (A+B+C) 53.1 208.6

(E) Current receivable 0.0 0.0

(F) Current bank debt 0.0 0.0
(G) Current portion of non-current debt 19.5 19.5
(H) Other current debt 0.0 0.0
(i) Total current debt (F+G+H) 19.5 19.5

   139

(J) Net current indebtedness (I-E-D) -33.6 -189.1

(K) Non-current bank loans 100.3 100.3
(L) Bonds issued 0.0 0.0
(M) Other non-current loans 0.0 0.0
(N) Total non-current indebtedness (K+L+M) 100.3 100.3

(O) Total net indebtedness (J+N) 66.7 -88.8

INTEREST OF NATURAL AND LEGAL PERSONS INVOLVED IN THE OFFERING

ABG Sundal Collier and Carnegie or their affiliates are currently providing, and may provide in the future, investment and commer-
cial banking services to the Company and its affiliates in the ordinary course of business, for which they may receive and may
continue to receive customary fees and commissions. ABG Sundal Collier and Carnegie are Joint Global Coordinators for the Of-
fering and receive fees and commission in this regard. The estimated costs set out in Part III, Section 8 “Expenses relating to the
Offering” include a success fee to the Joint Global Coordinators with payment conditional upon successful completion of the Of-